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(n=50 )
(%) (%)
1 t1 186 3.31 3.31
2 t4 169 2.92 6.23
3 142 168 2.90 9.13
4 15 166 2.87 12.0
5 t9 166 2.87 14.87
6 t7 161 2.78 17.65
7 t41 161 2.78 20.43
8 25 160 2.76 23.03
9 t8 159 2.74 25.77
10 t11 158 2.72 28.49
1 t34 154 2.66 31.15
12 t40 152 2.63 33.78
13 t19 151 2.61 36.39
14 t33 148 2.56 38.95
15 t15 145 2.50 41.45
16 t2 144 2.48 43.93
17 136 143 2.46 46.39
18 t10 142 2.44 48.83
19 t12 141 2.42 51.25
20 t16 141 2.42 53.69
21 t3 137 2.37 56.04
22 t17 137 2.37 58.41
23 126 137 2.37 60.78
24 t6 136 2.35 63.13
25 129 135 2.33 65. 46
26 t22 132 2.28 67.44
27 t18 131 2.26 70.0
28 23 131 2.26 72.26
29 t30 129 2.23 74.49
30 132 129 2.23 76.72
31 t13 125 2.16 78.88
R t31 120 2.07 80.95
33 t35 119 2.06 83.01
34 t21 118 2.04 85.05
35 28 115 1.99 87.04
36 24 114 1.97 89.01
37 t14 113 1.95 90.96
38 t20 113 1.95 92.91
39 t38 111 1.92 94.83
40 127 103 1.78 9. 61
Al t37 102 1.76 98.37
42 t39 94 1.63 100
5789 100 100
3.3 (t6 t13 t2) ; (t11 t22 t8 t40) ;
(t9 t25 t7 t16) ; (t4 t19
t17) ; (t10 t12 t15) ;
) (t1 t5) ; (t34 t36
t31 t33) ; (t26 t32 t29 t30) ;
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(t3 t23 t18)



2006 3 12 1

Deadrogram nsing Centroid Kethod

Rescaled Dictance Cluster Combine

CasSlI 0 H 10 1§ 20 25
Iabel TJam +~ +
6 6 ]—-———-
T13 13
I2 2
m 1
T22 19 —T
b ] 8
T40 10 ——]
T9 9
T28 131 —]
1 ]
T16 1§ ——]
he) [] —-——-——-I—-—-——
T19 18
Tt 6 ——mmm—
T10 10
S
11§ H —,—_— ]
n 1
TS § —I I
™ 23
136 29 :
™ 25
M o -1
T26 22
32 % -———]
T2 23
T30 u —I
TQ n
b H 2 —I
T 3 j———
T28 20
s 17
1
2
1 68 138 2!
2 112 222 8 4
3 x 716
4 4 19t 17
5 10 122 15
6 1* 5
7 34 3% 31 3P
8 268 32 29 3
9 41° 42°
10 30 230 1
X*=5.62 P=0.060
3.4
32 (
2)!
2:

X2=5.62,P>0.05,

45

bedrogram wsiag Centreid ethod

181
label

U

FH
T

T3

pei]
Ti1
T2
T

9
n
h¢t

™

128
bl

Ti6
T
2
peH]
Ti0
™
™
™
T
T
T
n
15

ns
T2%
152
B

ni

2

4.1

4.2

Pom +

Y
1
n
?
2
u
5
3
b
16
1
i

Rescaled Distance Cluster Combize

0

15 0 25

§ 10
!‘,—__-_
——

— 1
_

ORI

10



2006 3 12 1

5s ,

(1]

(2]

(3]

[4]

(5]

53 -

Qourtney A E, Whipple TW. Women in TV Gommercids
[J]. Journd of Communication, 1974 , 24(2) :110-118.
Furnham A |, Voli V. Gender Serentypesin ltdian T evi-
gon Advertisements[J]. Journd of Broadcading & Hec-
tronic Media, 1989 ,33(2) :175-185.

Furnham A, Hena E. A Cosscuturd Content Andyss
o Sexrole Sereotyping in Teevison Advertisamets: A
Gonparidon Between Geeat Britain and New Zedand[J].
Journal of Broadcaging & Hectronic Media ,2000 ,44(3) :
415 436.

[J]. , 2001, 24(2) : 145—
147.
Morrison M M, Shdfer D R. Gender-role Gongruence and
SHf-referencing as Determinants of Advertisng Hfective-
ness[J]. Sex Roles,2003 ,49(5) :265-275.

[ ]2005-03-25
[ 12005-07-25

[1]

(2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

45 )

(6 9]

10

WickensC D, JohnL, YiliL, & d. An Introduction to
Human Factors Engneering[M]. New Jersey : Pearoon Ed-
ucation , Inc. 2004 : 466.

[3]. 1999 5(2) :6-8.

[J]. 11997 ,3(3) :53

[J1. ,2001 ,24(6) :657-659.
Bartlett N R. Review of Research and Developmernt in Bx-

(9]

[10]

amingtion for Aptitude for Submarine Training 1942-1945
[R]. USN Submarine Medicd Research Laboraory Re-
port , 1950 11-53.
Sandd GM ,Endresen | M Vaernes R ,et d. Perondity
and Qoping Srateges During Submarine Misdons[J].
Journd of Human Peformance in Bxtreme Environments,
20031 7 (1) : 29-42.
Sndd GM ,Endresen | M Vaernes R ,et d. Perondity
and Goping Srateg es During Submari ne Missons[J] . Mili-
tary Psychology , 1999, 11 (4) : 381-404.
Sandd G M. The dfects of Perondity and Interpersond
Relations on Crew Pefformance During Shace Smulation
Sudies[J]. Human Peformance in Bxtreme Envirorn-
ments, 1999, 4 (1) : 43-50.
Javen GM, Winde C M. (ognitive Peformance Over 7
Daysin a Digressed Submarine[J]. Aviation, Sace ,and
Ervironmental Medicine, 1999 ,70 (6) : 604-608.

: [M].

,1990:162-163.

[ ]2005-01-25
[ ]2005-05-23



